D-30
High Performance
Stepper Drives
with AC Power Supply
STAC6 Series
l �Current Output 0.5 to 6.0 A
l �90 to 135 Vac Input
l �ConfiguratorTM Configuration

004
006
008
0605040302010
o
z-
in
spr
	 Model No.	 Description
	 STAC6-S	 High performance stepper drive complete with AC power supply
	 STAC6-Si	 High performance stepper drive with Si ProgrammerTM
	 STAC6-S-220V	 High performance stepper drive complete with 220 Vac power supply
	 STAC6-Si-220V	 High performance stepper drive complete with 220 Vac power supply and Si programmer
To Order Visit omegamation.com/stac6 for Pricing and Details
	 Model No.	 DESCRIPTION
	 OMHT23-550	 NEMA 23, 255 oz-in holding torque, shielded cable
	 OMHT34-488	 NEMA 34, 650 oz-in holding torque, shielded cable
	 OMHT34-490	 NEMA 34, 1845 oz-in holding torque, shielded cable
* Software and download cable included.
Ordering Example: STAC6-S, high performance stepper drive with AC power supply.
RECOMMENDED MOTORS
Ordering Example: OMHT34-488, high torque step motor with 650 oz-in holding torque.

8.9
(0.35)
25.3
(0.996)
Dimensions mm (inch)
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
D-2
Note: Ratings are with motor connected in parallel.
OMHT Series, visit omega.com/omht_series
for details. All models shown smaller than actual size.
	 MODEL NO.	 DESCRIPTION
	 RECOMMENDED MOTORS FOR STR2
	 OMHT11-013	 NEMA 11 stepper motor, 15 oz-in holding torque, 1.0 A/phase
	 OM5014-842	 NEMA 14 stepper motor, 26 oz-in holding torque, 1.0 A/phase
	 OMHT17-075	 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT17-275	 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
	 RECOMMENDED MOTORS FOR STR4/STR8
	 OMHT17-075	 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT17-275	 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT24-100	 NEMA 24 stepper motor, 123 oz-in holding torque, 2.8 A/phase
	 OMHT24-105	 NEMA 24 stepper motor, 177 oz-in holding torque, 4.0 A/phase
	 OMHT24-108	 NEMA 24 stepper motor, 354 oz-in holding torque, 4.0 A/phase
	 OMHT34-485	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 650 oz-in holding torque, 4.3 A/phase, series connection
	 OMHT34-486	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1200 oz-in holding torque, 4.1 A/phase, series connection
	 OMHT34-504	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 396 oz-in holding torque, 3.18 A/phase, series connection
	 OMHT34-505	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 849 oz-in holding torque, 3.18 A/phase, series connection
	 RECOMMENDED MOTORS FOR STR8
	 OMHT34-485	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 650 oz-in holding torque, 8.6 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT34-486	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1200 oz-in holding torque, 8.1 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT34-487	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1845 oz-in holding torque, 9.01 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT34-504	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 396 oz-in holding torque, 6.3 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT34-505	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 849 oz-in holding torque, 6.3 A/phase, parallel connection
	 OMHT34-506	 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1260 oz-in holding torque, 5.6 A/phase, parallel connection
RECOMMENDED MOTORS
Order Power
Supplies
Separately. See

	 power cord-se		  AC power cord with stripped end termination
	 OM-PL-USBS	 	 USB to RS232 converter; works with Windows Vista and Windows 7
	 OMG-USB-485-1	 	� USB to RS422/485/530 interface converter; USB-A to DB25-male db25f/9m cable
(DRB RS422 pinout)
	 OMG-CA175	 	 DB25F/9M cable (DB9 RS422 pinout)
	 SI-PROG-CBL	 	 Replacement programming cable (comes with drive)
	 drive-cbl	 	 Replacement MMI and/or HUB communications cable (comes with MMI-01 and HUB 444)
	 DSUB-9-MF	 	 DIN rail interface module, 9-pin
	 DSUB-25-MF	 	 DIN rail interface module, 25-pin
	 DSUB-9-MF-CBL	 	 DSUB cable, 9-pin, 2 m (6.6'), male/female connectors
	 DSUB-25-MF-CBL	 	 DSUB cable, 25-pin, 2 m (6.6'), male/female connectors
	Model No.	 DESCRIPTION
	OMHT24-100	 NEMA 24, 123 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT24-105	 NEMA 24, 177 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT24-108	 NEMA 24, 354 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT-34-504	 NEMA 34, 396 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT34-485	 NEMA 34, 650 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT34-505	 NEMA 34, 849 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT-34-506	 NEMA 24, 123 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT34-486	 NEMA 34, 1200 oz-in holding torque
	OMHT34-487	 NEMA 34, 1845 oz-in holding torque
RECOMMENDED MOTORS for ST10
Ordering Example: ST10-Si, performance stepper drive with Si ProgrammerTM, and OMHT34-487, NEMA 34 high torque step motor.
Accessories
Ordering Example: ST10-Si-ENC-485, 10 A performance stepper drive with Si programmer plus encoder and RS485 options,
ENC-ST-CA-10, 3 m (10') encoder cable for ST drive, and OMBOB-1, breakout box for I/O connector.
	 Model No.	 Description
	 OMHT17-275	 NEMA 17, 62.3 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT24-100	 NEMA 24, 123 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT23-597	 NEMA 23, 177 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT24-105	 NEMA 24, 177 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT17-075	 NEMA 17, 62.8 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT23-600	 NEMA 23, 264.8 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT23-397	 NEMA 23, 177 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT24-108	 NEMA 24, 354 oz-in holding torque
	 OMHT23-400	 NEMA 23, 264 oz-in holding torque
RECOMMENDED MOTORS for ST5
Ordering Example: ST5-Si, performance stepper drive with Si ProgrammerTM, and OMHT17-075, NEMA 17 high torque step motor.
See omegamation.com for more motor specs. Torque-speed curves for recommended motor shown above.
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it